
Debra Kainer DKainer@sbgtv.com

See below

From: Jimmy Cola 
Sent: Thursday, October 13, 2016 5:13 PM
To: Debra Kainer <DKainer@sbgtv.com>
Subject: FW: False NRCC Advertisement re: Pete Gallego (San Antonio)

Deb- Please put all this info:  attached and email trail in the public File.

Per Barry Faber: Station may continue to run the ad. Let both parties know and place all materials, 
including a notation of this decision in station's public file. Thanks. 

Jimmy Cola
Sinclair Broadcast Group, INC
Director of National Sales
Direct: (210) 377-4732
Cell: (210) 381-7000
Fax: (210) 442-6351

From: Jimmy Cola 
Sent: Thursday, October 13, 2016 4:45 PM
To: Barry Faber <BFaber@sbgtv.com>
Cc: John Seabers <JSeabers@sbgtv.com>; Dean Radla <DRadla@sbgtv.com>; Daniel Corken 
<djcorken@sbgtv.com>; Pam Simpson <PSimpson@sbgtv.com>; Todd Keel <tkeel@sbgtv.com>; Mindi 
Overman <moverman@sbgtv.com>
Subject: False NRCC Advertisement re: Pete Gallego (San Antonio)

Barry,
 
Attached please find for your review a letter from Pete Gallego asking the station to stop airing a NRCC 
commercial. Also attached is the response from the NRCC and the creative in question.  Please advise if 
this is sufficient to continue airing the creative or if further documentation is needed.
 

Thanks
Jimmy

Jimmy Cola
Sinclair Broadcast Group, INC
Director of National Sales
Direct: (210) 377-4732
Cell: (210) 381-7000
Fax: (210) 442-6351
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From: Lyndsey Rodriguez [mailto:lyndsey@petegallego.com] 
Sent: Thursday, October 13, 2016 1:56 PM
To: Lyndsey Rodriguez <lyndsey@petegallego.com>
Cc: Sam Cooper <sam@petegallego.com>
Subject: Re: False NRCC Advertisement re: Pete Gallego

Dear Station Managers, 

Please see the letter attached from our legal counsel regarding a false political advertisement 
currently airing on stations across San Antonio. We appreciate your speedy consideration of the 
enclosed information and request to receive a response from you at your earliest convenience. 

If you have any questions or concerns, please don't hesitate to contact me at 210-218-2642, and I 
look forward to your reply. 

Best regards,

-- 
Lyndsey Rodriguez
Communications Director
Pete Gallego for Congress
210-218-2642 cell | petegallego.com/win2016 
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